## HIGHEST SAFETY RATING



The Leapfrog Group assigns a grade between "A" and "F" to more than 2,600 general hospitals across the country. The grade uses over 30 measures of safety data including rates of preventable errors, injuries and infections. It also accounts for whether hospitals have systems in place to protect patients from harm. *Leapfrog Hospital Safety Grades* are considered the "gold standard of patient safety."

"Patient safety is one of the foundational elements for those deciding where to receive care," says **Amit Rastogi**, M.D., M.H.C.M., President and CEO of Jupiter Medical Center. "This national designation by The Leapfrog Group assures our community that the health care provided by Jupiter Medical Center meets the highest standards. As we continue to expand access to quality care to our growing community, this recognition signifies our commitment to providing the best quality, safety and patient experience."

The *Leapfrog Hospital Safety Grade* is the only hospital ratings program based exclusively on hospital prevention of medical errors and harm to patients. The grading system is peer-reviewed and fully transparent to the public.

"This new update of *Hospital Safety Grades* shows that, at the national level, we saw deterioration in patient safety

with the pandemic," said **Leah Binder**, President and CEO of The Leapfrog Group. "But Jupiter Medical Center received an 'A' despite those challenges. I congratulate all the leaders, staff, volunteers and clinicians who together made that possible."

Top rated in the region for quality, safety and patient experience, Jupiter Medical Center is the leading destination for world-class health care in Palm Beach County and across the Treasure Coast. Jupiter Medical Center's state-of-the-art facilities and cutting-edge technologies enable its award-winning physicians to provide a comprehensive continuum of inpatient and outpatient health care services. Jupiter Medical Center's specialty centers of excellence include: comprehensive cancer care, cardiovascular care, orthopedics, neurosciences, and women's and children's services.

For more information about Jupiter Medical Center call 561.263.2200 or visit www.jupitermed.com.

Founded in 2000 The Leapfrog Group is a national nonprofit organization driving a movement for giant leaps for patient safety. The flagship *Leapfrog Hospital Survey* and new *Leapfrog Ambulatory Surgery Center* (ASC) *Survey* collect and transparently report hospital and ASC performance, empowering purchasers to find the highest-value care and giving consumers the lifesaving information they need to make informed decisions. The *Leapfrog Hospital Safety Grade*, Leapfrog's other main initiative, assigns letter grades to hospitals based on their record of patient safety, helping consumers protect themselves and their families from errors, injuries, accidents and infections.